210

Policy Number:

Date

12/29/21

Date Entered: 12/13/2021

## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

12/13/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER	NIRMA	CONTACT NAME:	
	8040 Eiger Drive	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (402) 742-9220 FAX (A/C, No): (402) 7	42-9230
	P.O. Box 85210	E-MAIL ADDRESS: larry@nirma.info	
	Lincoln, NE 68516	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#
	TIMESTI, NE UDSTU	INSURERA: NE Intergovernmental Risk Mgmt. Assn.	53750
NSURED	Dodge County	INSURER B:	
		INSURER C:	
	435 N Park	INSURER D:	
	Fremont, NE 68025	INSURER E:	
COVEDA		INSURER F:	

	40F 17 P 1				INSURER C:					
	435 N Park				INSURER D:					
	Fremont, NE 68025			0	INSURER E :					
					INSURER F:					
COV	VERAGES CER	TIFIC	ATE	NUMBER:	MOUNTELLY.		REVISION NUMBER:			
TH	IIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES	OF IN	VSUE	RANCE LISTED BELOW HAY	JE REEN ISSUED	TO THE INCLINE	D MAMED ABOUT FOR T	UE DOL	IOV DEDICE	
CE	DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY ICLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH F	PERTA	AIN	NI, IERM OR CONDITION ( THE INSURANCE AFFORDS	OF ANY CONTRAC	T OR OTHER I	DOOLINGENIT MUTH DEODE	a= =a .		
INSR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL S	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP	LIMIT		-	
A.	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	INOD	YYVD	POLICI NOMBER	(MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)			00 000	
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR	X		N-2122-5	7/1/2021	7/1/2022	DAMAGE TO RENTED		00,000	
1				11 2122 5	17172021	1112022	PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$		
1							MED EXP (Any one person)	\$		
ł	CENT ACCREGATE LINET ADDUCTS OFF						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	***************************************	
ł	POLICY PECT LOC						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$		
ł							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$		
	OTHER:	-						\$		
ŀ	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$		
- 1	ANY AUTO SCHEDULED						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
1	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
-	HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
								\$		
-	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		
1	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	s		
	DED RETENTION \$			and the same		i		s		
ľ	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY						PER OTH- STATUTE ER	<u> </u>		
- 1.	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A					E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	s		
- 1	(Mandatory in NH)	1176	1					\$		
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$		
							C.C. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	<b>a</b>		
								1-3		
							(A)	2021		
DESC	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLE	S (ACO	RD 10	01. Additional Remarks Schedule r	nay he attached if more	ennon le resulte d'	WE1_			
		W- 8		The second secon	nay bu anached it there	space is reduited)	(%) 3) -		1	
								11		
							# (	1 5	<del></del>	
RE: 2	2022 Caterpillar 140-15AWD Moto	or Gra	der	, serial no. EB300452. \	value \$228.840		7			
Cate	rpillar Financial Services Corporat	ion is	cor	nsidered an additional	insured with res	spects to liab	ility coverage associa	LD.		
pec	ified equipment for the duration o	of the	Ins	ured's legal interest in	the property	opens to has	inty coverage associa	red MI	5	
-							G.	a		
CER	TIFICATE HOLDER				CANCELLATION	l	- 4	}	CO	
Caterpillar Financial Services Corporation Attn: Kelly Cook					SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					
	2120 West End Avenue				AUTHORIZED REPRESE	ENTATIVE C	7 7	~		
Nashville, TN 37203					A Landon					

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

ACORD



## CERTIFICATE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE

DATE(MM/DD/YYYY) 12/13/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

llar 140-15AWE cial Services Co egal interest in IFY THAT THE PO WITHSTANDING AY BE ISSUED OR CONDITIONS OF SI FINSURANCE  DEDUCTIBLES	CERTIFICATE NUMBER: OPERTY (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Rei Motor Grader, serial no. EB3	INSURER B:  INSURER B:  INSURER C:  INSURER C:  INSURER C:  INSURER C:  INSURER F:  INSURER F:  INSURER F:  INSURER F:  INSURER C:  INSURER F:  INSURER C:  INSURER F:  INSURER F:  INSURER C:  INSURE	.840 ts to specified ecured to the insure tract or other olders obscribed occurs obscribes.	RDING men	tal Risk Mgmt.  VISION NUMBER:  ment for the dura	Assn.	NAIC# 53750
Box 85210 coln, NE 685 re County  N Park mont, NE 680 SI DESCRIPTION OF P. Illar 140-15AWE cial Services Co egal interest in FY THAT THE PC WITHSTANDING OF EMBURANCE SI DEDUCTIBLES	CERTIFICATE NUMBER: OPERTY (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Religion of the property CLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BEING Y REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONMAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE ACH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HER	IAC. No. Ext): E-MAIL ADDRESS: 1.a.1 PRODUCER CUSTOMERID: INSURER A: NI INSURER B: INSURER C: INSURER C: INSURER C: INSURER F: INSUR	INSURER(S) AFFO INSURER(S) AFFO Intergovern  oe is required) ts to specified ecured FRACT OR OTHER OLICIES DESCRIBE	RDING men	acoverage tal Risk Mgmt.  VISION NUMBER:	Assn.	NAIC#
Box 85210 coln, NE 685 re County  N Park mont, NE 680 SI DESCRIPTION OF P. Illar 140-15AWE cial Services Co egal interest in FY THAT THE PC WITHSTANDING OF EMBURANCE SI DEDUCTIBLES	CERTIFICATE NUMBER: OPERTY (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Religion of the property CLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BEING Y REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONMAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE ACH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HER	INSURER A: NI INSURER A: NI INSURER B: INSURER C: INSURER C: INSURER E: INSURER F:  Marks Schedulo, If more spa  00452, value \$228, payee with respect LOW HAVE BEEN ISSI IDITION OF ANY CON- AFFORDED BY THE P- IAVE BEEN REDUCED BY INSURER F:  POLICY EFFECTIVE POLICY EFFECTIVE	INSURER(S) AFFO  Intergovern  I	RE\	tal Risk Mgmt.  VISION NUMBER:  ment for the dura		
POIN, NE 685:  JE County  N Park  JOHN JOHN JOHN JOHN JOHN JOHN JOHN JOHN	CERTIFICATE NUMBER:  ROPERTY (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Relation is considered a loss the property  RICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BEINT RELATED BEINT RELATED BEINT RELATED BEINT REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CON MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE ACH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HER	INSURER A: NE INSURER B: INSURER C: INSURER C: INSURER C: INSURER E: INSURER F:  Marks Schedulo, If more spa  00452, value \$228, payee with respect LOW HAVE BEEN ISSU DITION OF ANY CON AFFORDED BY THE P AVE BEEN REDUCED B' POLICY EFFECTIVE	E Intergovern  co is required)  840  Is to specified ecured to the insure that	REV	tal Risk Mgmt.  VISION NUMBER:  ment for the dura		
N Park Nont, NE 680: N	CERTIFICATE NUMBER:  ROPERTY (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Relation is considered a loss the property  RICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BEINT RELATED BEINT RELATED BEINT RELATED BEINT REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CON MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE ACH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HER	INSURER B: INSURER C: INSURER C: INSURER E: INSURER F: INSURER F:  Marks Schedulo, If more spa  00452, value \$228, payee with respect LOW HAVE BEEN ISSU DITION OF ANY CON AFFORDED BY THE P INSURER F.	E Intergovern  co is required)  840  Is to specified ecured to the insure that	REV	tal Risk Mgmt.  VISION NUMBER:  ment for the dura		
N Park Mont, NE 680:  SIDESCRIPTION OF P.  BIAT 140-15AWE CIAI Services Co egal interest in THAT THE PO WITHSTANDING A Y BE ISSUED OR CONDITIONS OF SIFTINSURANCE  S DEDUCTIBLES	CERTIFICATE NUMBER:  OPERTY (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Relational Relations)  Motor Grader, serial no. EB3  Poration is considered a loss the property  NICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BEING REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CON MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AND POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HER	INSURER B: INSURER C: INSURER C: INSURER E: INSURER F: INSURER F:  Marks Schedulo, If more spa  00452, value \$228, payee with respect LOW HAVE BEEN ISSU DITION OF ANY CON AFFORDED BY THE P INSURER F.	.840 ts to specified ecured to the insure tract or other olders obscribed occurs obscribes.	RE\	VISION NUMBER:		33730
SI DESCRIPTION OF P.  Ilar 140-15AWE cial Services Co egal interest in IFY THAT THE PC WITHSTANDING AY BE ISSUED OR CONDITIONS OF SI FINSURANCE  BEDUCTIBLES	CERTIFICATE NUMBER:  OPERTY (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Relational Relations)  Motor Grader, serial no. EB3  Poration is considered a loss the property  NICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BEING REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CON MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AND POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HER	INSURER C: INSURER E: INSURER F: INSURER C: INSURER F: INSURER C:	.840 ts to specified ecuped to the insur- FRACT OR OTHER OLICIES DESCRIBE	juipi	ment for the dura	tion	
SI DESCRIPTION OF P.  Ilar 140-15AWE cial Services Co egal interest in IFY THAT THE PC WITHSTANDING AY BE ISSUED OR CONDITIONS OF SI FINSURANCE  BEDUCTIBLES	CERTIFICATE NUMBER:  OPERTY (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Relational Relations)  Motor Grader, serial no. EB3  Poration is considered a loss the property  NICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BEING REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CON MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AND POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HER	INSURER D: INSURER F: INSURER F: INSURER F:  Marks Schedulo, If more spa  00452, value \$228, payee with respect LOW HAVE BEEN ISSU IDITION OF ANY CON AFFORDED BY THE P INSURER DEEN REDUCED BY INSURER DEEN REDUCED BY POLICY EFFECTIVE	.840 ts to specified ecuped to the insur- FRACT OR OTHER OLICIES DESCRIBE	juipi	ment for the dura	tion	
Ilar 140-15AWE cial Services Co egal interest in IFY THAT THE PC WITHSTANDING AY BE ISSUED OR CONDITIONS OF SI FINSURANCE  DEDUCTIBLES	CERTIFICATE NUMBER:  OPERTY (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Relational Relations)  Motor Grader, serial no. EB3  Poration is considered a loss the property  NICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BEING REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CON MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AND POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HER	INSURERE:  (INSURER F:  marks Schedulo, If more spa  00452, value \$228, payee with respect  LOW HAVE BEEN ISSI DITION OF ANY CONTAFFORDED BY THE P  INSURERE:  POLICY EFFECTIVE  POLICY EFFECTIVE	.840 ts to specified ecuped to the insur- FRACT OR OTHER OLICIES DESCRIBE	juipi	ment for the dura	tion	
llar 140-15AWE cial Services Co egal interest in IFY THAT THE PO WITHSTANDING AY BE ISSUED OR CONDITIONS OF SI FINSURANCE  DEDUCTIBLES	Motor Grader, serial no. EB3 rporation is considered a loss the property NY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CON MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE INCHES OF INSURANCE INSURANCE INCHES OF INSURANCE INCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HER	INSURER F:  marks Schedule, If more spa  00452, value \$228, payee with respect  LOW HAVE BEEN ISSI IDITION OF ANY CONTAFFORDED BY THE P  INVE BEEN REDUCED B'  POLICY EFFECTIVE	.840 ts to specified ecuped to the insur- FRACT OR OTHER OLICIES DESCRIBE	juipi	ment for the dura	tion	
llar 140-15AWE cial Services Co egal interest in IFY THAT THE PO WITHSTANDING AY BE ISSUED OR CONDITIONS OF SI FINSURANCE  DEDUCTIBLES	Motor Grader, serial no. EB3 rporation is considered a loss the property NY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CON MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE INCHES OF INSURANCE INSURANCE INCHES OF INSURANCE INCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HER	marks Schedulo, If more spa 00452, value \$228, payee with respect LOW HAVE BEEN ISSI IDITION OF ANY CONTAFFORDED BY THE PAYED BY THE PAYED BEEN REDUCED BY   POLICY EFFECTIVE	.840 ts to specified ecuped to the insur- FRACT OR OTHER OLICIES DESCRIBE	juipi	ment for the dura	tion	
llar 140-15AWE cial Services Co egal interest in IFY THAT THE PO WITHSTANDING AY BE ISSUED OR CONDITIONS OF SI FINSURANCE  DEDUCTIBLES	Motor Grader, serial no. EB3 rporation is considered a loss the property NY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CON MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE INCHES OF INSURANCE INSURANCE INCHES OF INSURANCE INCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HER	00452, value \$228, payee with respect to the payer with respect to the payer with respect to the payer with the payer seen reduced by the payer seecong policy effective.	.840 ts to specified ecuped to the insur- FRACT OR OTHER OLICIES DESCRIBE	juipi	ment for the dura	tion	
cial Services Co egal interest in IFY THAT THE PO WITHSTANDING A Y BE ISSUED OR CONDITIONS OF SI FINSURANCE  DEDUCTIBLES	rporation is considered a loss the property RICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BEI NY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CON MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE A ICH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY H	payee with respection of any contafforded by the playe been reduced by policy effective	ts to specified ed JED TO THE INSUR FRACT OR OTHER OLICIES DESCRIBE	•		tion	
egal interest in IFY THAT THE PO WITHSTANDING A Y BE ISSUED OR CONDITIONS OF SI FINSURANCE S DEDUCTIBLES	the property LICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BEINT REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONMAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AND POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY H	LOW HAVE BEEN ISSU IDITION OF ANY CON- AFFORDED BY THE AVE BEEN REDUCED B' POLICY EFFECTIVE	JED TO THE INSUR FRACT OR OTHER OLICIES DESCRIBE	•		tion	
IFY THAT THE PO WITHSTANDING A Y BE ISSUED OR CONDITIONS OF SI FINSURANCE	LICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BEI NY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CON MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE A JCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY H	AVE BEEN REDUCED BY POLICY EFFECTIVE	OLICIES DESCRIBE	ED 1			
CONDITIONS OF SI	JCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY H	AVE BEEN REDUCED BY POLICY EFFECTIVE	OLICIES DESCRIBE	ED 1			
FINSURANCE S DEDUCTIBLES		POLICY EFFECTIVE		D HE	AMED ABOVE FOR T UMENT WITH RESPE REIN IS SUBJECT T	THE POLI CT TO V O ALL T	CY PERIOD VHICH THIS HE TERMS,
	i	DATE (BRANDDITTE	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)		COVERED PROPERTY		LIMITS
			***		BUILDING	s	
	_				PERSONAL PROPERTY	\$	
BUILDING		ļ	· ·		BUSINESS INCOME	\$	
CONTENTS	-				EXTRA EXPENSE	\$	
					RENTAL VALUE	\$	
E	1				BLANKET BUILDING	s	
					BLANKET PERS PROP	\$	
1	7		ALL STATES AND A STATE AND A S		BLANKET BLDG & PP	s	
	1					s	
	1	,				\$	
INE	TYPE OF POLICY	7/1/2021	7/1/2022	X	Per Schedule	\$5,63	9,102
3					]	\$	
ILS	POLICY NUMBER					s	
	NP-2122-5					s	
						\$	
						\$	.,
						s	
ACHINERY /						\$	
BKEAKDOWN					-	\$	
						\$	
					1	5	
	LS CHINERY / GREAKDOWN	LS POLICY NUMBER NP-2122-5  CHINERY / BREAKDOWN	LS POLICY NUMBER NP-2122-5  ACHINERY / BREAKDOWN	LS POLICY NUMBER NP-2122-5	LS POLICY NUMBER NP-2122-5  CCHINERY / BREAKDOWN	BLANKET BLDG & PP  ### PP   ##	## BLANKET BLDG & PP   \$   \$   \$   \$   \$   \$   \$   \$   \$

© 1995-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.